From:

Sent: Sunday, November 3, 2019 11:34 PM

To: Clerks Richmondhill <clerks@richmondhill.ca>; Tom Muench <tom.muench@richmondhill.ca>;
Office-Mayor Richmondhill <officemayor@richmondhill.ca>; Greg Beros <greg.beros@richmondhill.ca>;
Castro Liu <castro.liu@richmondhill.ca>; Carmine Perrelli <carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; Joe
DiPaola <joe.dipaocla@richmondhill.ca>; David West <david.west@richmondhill.ca>; Karen Cilevitz
<karen.cilevitz@richmondhill.ca>; Godwin Chan <godwin.chan@richmondhill.ca>

Subject: Switch council meetings back to evening time

Richmond Hill City Council:

Having been a long time resident in Ward 2 Richmond Hill, | am concerned about the deterioration of how
the council have been operating in the past year. In fighting within the council, mindless agreements with
developers' proposals, potential conflict of interests, etc.

Lately there have been a change to move the council meetings, including the committee of the whole,
from 7:30pm to 1pm. This appears to me as some form of discouragement for residents who need to work
regular hours from voicing their issues in person. As this is not healthy for democracy, | would urge the
council to switch the meetings back to evening time.

Thanks for your attention.

Alex Wong
35 Leno Mills Ave, Richmond Hill
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